## CHOSEN COUNTY OF THE PERSON OF

## **Cumberland County Cultural and Heritage Commission**

800 E. Commerce St. Bridgeton, NJ 08302

## Cumberland County Cultural and Heritage Commission Regular Meeting Tuesday April 17, 2007

## In the Freeholder Board Room, Bridgeton, NJ 08302 Agenda

In compliance with the Open Public Meeting Act, this regular meeting of the Cumberland County Cultural and Heritage Commission was duly advertised in the Bridgeton Evening News and the Daily Journal. A notice was also filed with the Cumberland County Clerk's Office at the Court House and posted at the County Administration Building and County Complex in compliance with this act.

- I. Chair calls to Order, Open Public Meetings Act Statement.
- II. Approval of Minutes March 13, 2007
- III. Special Requests:
  - a. Bridgeton Free Public Library
  - b. Accion Social Puertorriquena, Inc.
- IV. 1st Quarter Budget Report & Review
- V. Draft Letter Re: Open Seat on Council on the Arts Review
- VI. Update on Teen Arts Festival Jillian Swartz
- VII. Discussion on Focus Groups for Long-Range Plan
- VIII. Draft Attendee List for Morris County Familiarization Tour Review
- IX. Correspondence
- X. Adjourn